
Name Email Department Position
Will Curvin william.curvin@chathamcountync.gov Budget/Finance Budget & Management Analyst
Ginger Cunningham gimclaur@ncsu.edu Cooperative Extension Director 
Steve Newton steve.newton@chathamcountync.gov Emergency Management Director 
James Tiger james.tiger@chathamcountync.gov Environmental Health Environmental Health Specialist II
Kevin Lindley kevin.lindley@chathamcountync.gov Environmental Quality Director 
Brian Stevens brian.stevens@chathamcountync.gov Facilities & Construction Director 
Brenton Hart brenton.hart@chathamcountync.gov Manager's Office Policy Analyst
Savannah Thomson savannah.thomson@chathamcountync.gov MIS GIS Tech
Ben Rippe ben.rippe@chathamcountync.gov Parks & Recreation Trails and Open Space Planner
Brandon Dawson brandon.dawson@chathamcountync.gov Planning Conservation & Resiliency Coordinator
Dorothy Rawleigh dorothy.rawleigh@chathamcountync.gov Public Health Health Promotion & Policy Director
Joe Trimnal joe.trimnal@chathamcountync.gov SWCD Soil Conservation Specialist
Chris Summerlin chris.summerlin@chathamcountync.gov Utilities & Water Assistant Utilities Director 
Taylor Burton taylor.burton@chathamcountync.gov Watershed Protection Watershed Specialist
Andrew Waters andrew.water@chathamcountync.gov SWCD Farmland Preservation Coordinator

Conservation Working Group Members


